                                   Quality for all safety
www.fito.nl     -    info@fito.nl    -    +31 (0) 343 578920 Versie 2024-6
RELAY MODULE FOR SMOKE-ALARM FIT-TR24V INCL. TRANSFORMER 24V DC
WITH FAIL-SAFE FUNCTION FOR FIT(H) SERIES
FIT-TR24V Fire detector base coupling relay incl. transformer 24V DCand break contact for FIT(H) series
Fire detector base equipped with coupling relay and 24V DC transformer with anti-sabotage function
(Fail-safe)
Power supply primary: 230V AC, 50Hz, 0.13A
Power supply secondary: 24V DC, 90mA, stabilized 2W
Break Contact is triggered in 3 ways:
• When smoke is detected
• If the power goes out
• When the smoke detector is removed from the base plate
Cut outs: 2 x 20 mm, 2 x 28 mm, flexible cable entry, flat cable duct 250 mm
FIT-TR24V can be used to control automatic doors
Applicable to all brands of door closers
Maximum number of door closers to be connected per coupling relay: 1 piece
Can be combined with
• Smoke detectors FIT-230(10) and FIT-230RF(L)
• Heat detectors FITH-230(10) and FITH-230RF(L)
Mounting: surface mounted
Dimension: Ø 110 mm., height: 22 mm., weight: 80 grams
Colour: Off-white
Certification: CE
Guarantee: 5 years
Supplied including mounting material and 3 power cables 135 mm long, excluding the smoke detector
Packaging: cardboard box 13.5x13.5x2.5 cm, 48 pieces per outer carton
EAN-code FIT-TR24V: 8 713686 000685